-OP \$40.00 1169

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YUN Young KIM	03/18/2007
Jae Ho ROH	03/18/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu,	
City:	Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11691934

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)216-9510

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202 216 9505

Email: kjones@smbiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: Stein, McEwen & Bui
Address Line 1: 1400 Eye Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0040.1009

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James G. McEwen

Total Attachments: 1

source=FiledAssign03272007#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019071 FRAME: 0987

Our Reference: 0040.1009

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

SMB 12/04

RECORDED: 03/27/2007

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. 416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do Republic of Korea

(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undereigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and

transfers to Assignee the entire and exclusive rig (Title:of Invention)	nt, the and interest to the br	vention entitled
RECEIVER AND METHOD PERFOR MULTI BAND ORTHOGONAL		VERLAP AND ADD FUNCTION IN ISION MULTIPLEXING SCHEME
relating to international Patent Application PCT/JP_ was executed on even date herewith or, if not so ex	and/or for v	which application for Lettera Patent of the United States
(a) executed on ;	(insert date of exe	acution of application, if not concurrent)
(b) filed on , Application No. Not yet assigned;	St., N.W., Suite 30	omey of STEIN, MCEWEN & BUI, LLP, 1400 Eye 30, Washington, D.C. 20005 (202/216-9505) is I to insert in (b) the specified data, when known.
and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of th substitute, reissue or reexamination application bas granted and including any extensions thereof (colle	ed thereon, for the full term	said application and any continuation, division, renewal, or terms for which the said Letters Patent(s) may be plication(s) and Letters Patent(s)*).
to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deam necestald invention, including in the preparation and prointerference, reissue, reexamination, or public use	ssary, desirable or expedien becuriton of said application proceeding, and in any litig but not be limited to execum testimony, and obtaining:	
1) MAHA	2007.03.18	(турва мате а зіднашів сі vvimess(es))
YUN YOUNG KIM	2007.03.18	
3)		
4)		
5)		
s)		
3)		

PATENT REEL: 019071 FRAME: 0988